EIR DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 22

Number

1424

1425
1426
1427
1428

1429

1430

1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436
1437

1438

Data Requested Reason Denied

outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building

Regulations Compulsory Purchase

Planning - Wind Turbines

Con29 Question3.8

Con29 Question3.8

outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building

Regulations Compulsory Purchase

outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building

Regulations Compulsory Purchase

outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building

Regulations Compulsory Purchase

Flytipping and stats 2020-2022

Con29 Question3.8

Con29 Question3.8

Con29 Question3.8

Con29 Question3.8

Con29 Question3.8

outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building

Regulations Compulsory Purchase

outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building

Regulations Compulsory Purchase

Working
Days to
Complete

w w oo

14

13
19

o O N

Notes



1439

1440
1441

1442
1443

1444
1445
1446

1447

outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building

Regulations Compulsory Purchase

Complaints of Noise Nuisance 2021

Climate Change lighting and energy usage
Noise Complaints - Dogs
outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building
Regulations Compulsory Purchase
Con29 Question3.8
Con29 Question3.8
outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and
Contaminated Land Land required for Public
Purposes Contravention of Building
Regulations Compulsory Purchase

Information Not Held

Flood Complaints

[o )N 8

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
4

[e20Né) ]

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
52 available within statutory timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the lead flood
9 authority



