## **EIR DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 22**

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
1424	outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and Contaminated Land Land required for Public Purposes Contravention of Building Regulations Compulsory Purchase		19	)
1425	Planning - Wind Turbines		5	;
1426	Con29 Question3.8		3	
1427	Con29 Question3.8		3	
1428	outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and Contaminated Land Land required for Public Purposes Contravention of Building Regulations Compulsory Purchase		14	
1429	outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and Contaminated Land Land required for Public Purposes Contravention of Building		14	•
	Regulations Compulsory Purchase		2	<u>.</u>
1430	outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and Contaminated Land Land required for Public Purposes Contravention of Building		4.5	
	Regulations Compulsory Purchase		13	
1431	Flytipping and stats 2020-2022		19	
1432	Con29 Question3.8		15	
1433	Con29 Question3.8		1	
1434	Con29 Question3.8		7	
1435	Con29 Question3.8		6	
1436	Con29 Question3.8		6	)
1437	outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and Contaminated Land Land required for Public Purposes Contravention of Building		_	
1438	Regulations Compulsory Purchase outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and Contaminated Land Land required for Public Purposes Contravention of Building		7	
	Regulations Compulsory Purchase		4	·

1439 1440 1441	outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and Contaminated Land Land required for Public Purposes Contravention of Building Regulations Compulsory Purchase Complaints of Noise Nuisance 2021		4 6
1441			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
	Climate Change lighting and energy usage		available within statutory timescales
1442	Noise Complaints - Dogs		4
1443	outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and		
	Contaminated Land Land required for Public		
	Purposes Contravention of Building		
	Regulations Compulsory Purchase		5
1444	Con29 Question3.8		6
1445	Con29 Question3.8		8
1446	outstanding notices and compulsory purchase and		
	Contaminated Land Land required for Public		
	Purposes Contravention of Building		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
	Regulations Compulsory Purchase		52 available within statutory timescales
1447	, ,	Information Not Held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are the lead flood
	Flood Complaints		9 authority